
levels offered
name of 
organisation

own staff 
only y / n

other 
topics in 
addition 
to PBS

named 
contact(s)

email phone address awarenes
s

first step' 
to 
foundatio
n

Foundati
on

intermedi
ate

advanced  

Bild external yes Sarah Leith, 
Edwin Jones,  
Cairi McKenzie

learning@bild.org.uk 0121 415 6960 Birmingham Research Park
97 Vincent Drive
Edgbaston
Birmingham
B15 2SQ

yes yes yes yes yes

PBS cooperative External yes Paddy Behan pbehan@pbsuk.org 07951 473890 yes yes yes yes no

Avenues Group own staff 
only

yes Matthew Gibb  info@avenuesgroup.org.uk The Avenues Trust Group. River House, 1 Maidstone Road, Sidcup, Kent. DA14 5TAyes yes no no no

Community 
Therapeutic 
Services (CTS)

own staff 
only

yes Tracy Cox & 
Sarah Hitchins

t.cox@cts-homes.co.uk / tracy.cox19@nhs.net 
/ s.hitchins@cts-homes.co.uk

07792915233 / 
07725358369

81 High Street Worle North 
Somerset BS22 6ET

Yes Yes No No No

Future Directions 
CIC

own staff 
only

Yes Suzanne Ryan suzanne.ryan@futuredirectionscic.co.uk 0161 7699000 Marle House, Broadway 
Business Park, Broadway, 
Chadderton Oldham ,OL9 
9XA

Leading Lives own staff 
only

yes Stuart Howell stuart.howell@leadinglives.org.uk 07860 748870 12 Great Whip Street, 
Ipswich, Suffolk,                  
IP2 8EZ

yes yes no no no

Pathway Healthcare 
Ltd.

own staff 
only

no Lisa Francis lisa.francis@pathwayhealthcare.org.uk

Royal Mencap 
Society

own staff 
only

Yes Chas Mitton charles.mitton@mencap.org.uk 07957583280 Yes Yes No No No

Redstone PBS Ltd external no Kate Strutt               
Sarah Bracken 

kate.strutt@redstonepbs.co.uk     
sarah.bracken@redstonepbs.co.uk

07786844282       
07765493832

YES YES YES NO NO

as per competance framework

# Internal 



Swansea Bay 
University 
Healthboard

external no Amanda Hartland 
and Joanne 
Wheeler

Amanda.hartland2@wales.nhs.uk and 
Joanne.Wheeler@wales.nhs.uk

07816 123166 Red Dragon Court, South 
Road, Bridgend. CF31 3PT

YES NO YES YES YES

Tangata Services 
Ltd.

N Coaching Steven Foulkes steve@tangataservices.co.uk 07827813590 48 Messingham lane, Scawby, 
Brigg, DN20 9AZ

YES YES

Empeiria Training N

yes

Catherine Ryan cath.ryan@empeiria-training.co.uk 01513182332 The Technology Centre, 
Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, 
CH653EN

YES

Hampshire County 
Council  L&D Team 
PBS Training 
Pathway

N Y Adrian Clyne adrian.clyne@hants.gov.uk 07540 205467 The Castle, Winchester, 
SO23 8UJ

√ √

PBS Centre of 
Excellence, part of 
the Yorkshire Care 
Group

N N Michael Short michael.short@yorkshirecaregroup.net 01723586663 Address: 19 Manor Court, Sca
rborough Business Park, Scar
borough, YO11 3TU

Y Y

East London NHS 
Foundation Trust 

n Dr Ellen 
Boddington, 
Annabelle 
Lambourn

ellen.boddington@nhs.net  
annabelle.lambourn@nhs.net

0207 771 5500 East London NHS Foundation 
Trust 

Y Y

Sunderland care 
and suport to be 
added

Dawn Brown
Ashleigh Cook

dawn.brown@sunderlandcareandsupport.co.u
k 
ashleigh.cook@sunderlandcareandsupport.co.
uk

(0191) 5205000

Sunderland Care and Support 
Ltd, Carrmere Road, 
Leechmere, SR2 9TQ

X

# Internal 


